STEVENS NESS LAW PLACENING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$72 FORGI No. 723 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (Individual or Corporate 953 04-11-94P03:48 RCVD BARGAIN AND SALE DEED VOLM94 Page 10758 04-11-94P03:48 RCVD BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 78953 of the State of Oregon, hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Roy W. Hawkins & Michael L. Hawkins, Not as Tenants in Common, but with Right of Survivorshi hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County ofKlamath....., State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at a point where the South boundary of Lot 15, Section 6, Town-ship 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, intersects the East shore of Upper Klamath Lake and running thence 358 feet East to the center of the Dalles-California Highway; thence North 14' East 244 feet along the center of said Dalles-California Highway; thence West 335 feet to the East shore of Upper Klamath Lake, thence South and West along the East shore of said Klamath Lake to the place of beginning, being in Section 6, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, excepting portion thereof included in the said Dalles-California Highway. SUBJECT TO agreement with the California Oregon Power Company, recorded May 11, 1925, in Volume 65, Deed Records for Klamath County, Oregon, at page 584, relative to regulation of the waters of Upper Klamath Lake. (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$16.,000.00.... However x kee not not x ownider at in x consists with x x not called with the x more ny xu x x hue x free x or xor and beck which his the x is a first of the x is a f if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS -INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS-BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACCUIRING THE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPERIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30 30 2× , Chairman of the Board County Commissioner County Commissioner **0RS 30,930** STATE OF OREGON, County of _____Klamath____)ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on ---------This instrument was acknowledged before me on Upful 15, 15 by Wes Sine, Chairman of the Board and F. Jean Elzner OFFICIAL STATES Late of Oregon. NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON Metz COMMISSION NO. 006936 My commission expires MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 20, 1995 STATE OF OREGON, Klamath County 403 Pine Street, Suite 300 SS. County of Klamath Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Granter's Name and Address I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the & Michael L. Hawkin Roy W. & Michael L. H 5307 Fruitvale Avenue Rov Bakersfield, CA 93308 Grontve's Nome and Address at 3:48 o'clock P....M., and recorded CE RESERVED in book/reel/volume No.....<u>M94</u>...... on FOR page 10758 or as fee/file/instru-RECORDER'S USE After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): ment/microfilm/reception No.....7.8953, Michael L. Hawkins Record of Deeds of said County. 5307 Fruitvale Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93308 Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Until requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): Michael L. Hawkins Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk 5307 Fruitvale Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93308 By Dauen Mullender Deputy

Fee \$30.00

TYPE OR		OREGON HEALTH DIVISION CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS								Carry	
PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK	- 156709 OREGON DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES - 10.746 NO. HEALTH DIVISION - 147 CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS 136-								\ ;;-		
	Local File Humber		CERT		ATH		Stat 2. SEX	3 DATE OF DE	r EATH (Monin, Day, Year	7	
	HAME Earl		lchard	BUCK	Te BRIH	PLACE (OI) ON	Male d State or Foreig		6 1994	9	
	4 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 54. 397-03-0282	(7****) 75	Mos. Days	s Hours Mina.	Prai	Tre Farm	m, WI		12, 1919		
				M CIDOA OTHER	Hursing Ho	Iome Decede	ent's Home 🗆 (Other (Specify)			
1	Plum Ridge Care Center Ridge Care Center								Klamath	<u> </u>	
2	Plum Ridge Care Center Right Annual Research Res						N. 12, SPOUSE (#	I Married, Wroower			
3	Instructor Automotive Education Married						A. Lor	raine	<u> </u>		
4 	Oregon K	Klamath	S DECEDENT OF H	th Fd11s	TIS RACE	4539 (E American Indi While, etc. (Spec	Clinton	Avenue	NTS EDUCATION heat grade completed)	·	
6	Diver 121 Ma 97603	(Specify I Mexican,	r No or Yes - If yes n, Puerto Rican, etc	i, sogelly Cuban, ic) ĐHO LIYes	Black, W		city) Elgmi	aniary/Secondary	(3 12) Conege (1 4 or 5 5+)+)	
TARIAISINT	TT. FATHER NAME INSI	nucidite tast	IN MOTHER		maiden aswell	- 1	1	nt NAME and re	etalionship to deceased		
	208. METHOD OF DISPOSITION (205. PLACE OF other place	E - CE DF DISPOSITION (Name of (ice)				DH City or Town.		-	
disposition	Buriet Cremation DRemo Donation DOther (Specify)_		_ Etern	nal Hills Hemo	orial	Gardens	Klamat	h Falls,	OR 97603		
8	TA SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL SI	ERVICE LICENSEE	and the second s	215. LICENSE NUMBER	of	the Goo	od Sheph	ierd, 6420	nport's Char O So. 6th St 03-7194	., .,	
9	23 DATE FILED (Month, Day, Yes	I dura	fort -	FS-0124		amath Fa		regon 9760		·	
PIGISTRARS	25. DID HOSITIAL REPRESENTA			R 07 1994	- 20 W	AS GIFT MADE	m	Limon	son_	<u> </u>	
	DYES DNO DENA	A				DTES DH				有均利	
16	12	PLETED BY CERTIF	FYING PHYSICIÁN	N		to BE C	COMPLETED OF	NLY BY MEDICAL			
11	17:15 Pw	WAS MEDICAL EXA				L		*		м	
CLATIFAR	22. To the best of my knowledge due to the cause(s) and man	, death occurred at	1 the time, date, p	lace and	32 On the at the Signa	a basis of example (time, data, pl- ature)	nination andron ace and due to	r Investigation, in I the cause(a) and	my opinion death occur manuer stated	ileg	
	30 DATE SIGHED (Month, Day,	Dreps	Hria)			E SIGNED (Mont	ith, Dey, Year)		COUNTY	<u></u>	
12	April 7, 1994		TOULONCAL EX	WINER (Type or Primi)	1					· · ·	
13	Blake D. Berver	n. MD. 261	16 Clover	r, Rlamath Fal	<u>ls; 0</u>	regon 9	7601		<u> </u>		
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH DAVE	[4] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1							Halory Arrest.	Interval between th	anget	
RISE TO BANE DIATE CAUKE STATING THE	PART (4)	PI	THE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (b). RELAND (c)). On non-enter mode of dying, e.g. Cardiac or Resp.						Internal between onset		
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONS	EQUENCE OF:	* CDPD						TSYK	13	
	A DUE TO, OR AS A COMS	EQUENCE OF:							interval bofarcen o and dealti		
CAUSE OF	PART C1 II C1HER SIGNIFICANT CO Conditions contributing to	HOITIONS - a death but not resul	Aling Inghis underly	ying cause given in PART L	10	o the death?	Probably	36. AUTOPSY	39 # YES were fundings to in determinung cause of deat	Jackent m ¹	
15	MINSCALA	e My	istrav	TIME OF LATE INJURY			Unknown	CURRED	Dyes DNo DN	<u>^</u>	
16		ng (Month, ligation		AT WO	RK?	/					
	Curcident Cundele	ermined	CE OF INJURY - AL	Al home, farm, street, lactory, c		LOCATION ISI	reet and Numb	er or Rurat Route	e Number, City or Town	Siste)	
	RESERVED FOR REGISTRARTS			<u>den al anter en e</u> Romanne en esteres							
and the second second	I CERTIFY THAT TI	'HIS IS A TRUE	F FULL AND	CORRECT COPY C	NE THE (OF STIFIC!		•••	- MINIMUM	
A Set	THE VITAL RECOP	IDS UNIT OF T	THE OREGO	AL - VITAL STATIST	ICS COP	1	an	m n	D 452 P	AN ATE HE	
A (18)			7 1994			a	have	Johnson	A I		
國動別	DATE ISSUED						EDWARD	L JOHNSON B		司行王朝	
満少 /							STATE F	REGISTRAR	X		
Stanun	111112A4.01444.0146.4146.0146.0146.0114.01		and the second s	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE OWNER OF T		manning	thuman and	ARTA12224444444444444	imminum mining		
STATE OF OF	REGON: COUNTY	OF KLAM	ATH:	SS.		1997 - A			1. 18 <u>.</u>	di nga ng	
Filed for reco	ord at request of	A.	Lorrain	ne Buck		· · ·		the _	<u>llth</u>	da	
ofA	•	., 19 <u>94</u>		3:53 o'cloc				recorded			
	of		Deeds			1 Page 1 Biehn		County Cl	lerk	-	
FEE \$10.				· •••		DAL		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			